

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 164/2023

CM No. 238/2023.

Mohammad Shafi Dar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate.

Vs.

Govt. of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.01.2023

Notice in the main as well as in CM to the respondents returnable within a period of three weeks'. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 02.03.2023.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, status quo on spot with regard to the possession of the land in question be maintained.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

27.01.2023

Junaid