

Sr. No.33
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 164/2023

Mohammad Shafi Dar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

Vs.

Government of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

O R D E R

18.12.2023

The reply has been filed in this case.

Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to furnish copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two days.

List on 16.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

18.12.2023

ARIF