

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 164/2023 CM(238/2023)

MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Aisha Rashid, Advocate vice
Mr. T. A. Lone, Advocate

Vs

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. NumanIdrees Malik, GA vice
Mr. MubeenWani, Dy. AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.07.2024

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 07.10.2024.

Mr. MubeenWani, learned Dy. AG is directed to furnish copy of reply to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.07.2024
Aadil