

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 164/2023
CM(238/2023)**

Mohammad Shafi Dar.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate.

Vs.

Government of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

02.06.2025

01. Pleadings are complete.
02. List for consideration on 22nd August, 2025.
03. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

02.06.2025

"HAMID"